

#### **NEWS RELEASE**

**RELEASE:** Upon Receipt (Distributed October 10, 2024) **CONTACT:** Tim Murphy, Owner, Emberglow Outdoor Resort

Tim@EmberglowOutdoorResort.com, (704) 249-8381

**PHOTOS**: Available upon request

# Back to Emberglow: Fall Adventures and Community Support

## Your Stay at Emberglow Helps WNC Businesses and Communities Rebuild

October 11, 2024 – Mill Spring, North Carolina – Emberglow Outdoor Resort is excited to announce that we have reopened and are ready to welcome guests for the fall season. We want to assure all visitors that it is safe to travel to our area and stay at Emberglow, despite the devastation caused by Hurricane Helene. Our thoughts remain with those in the community who are still recovering. Contrary to some reports, much of our area is open and eager to welcome visitors.

Emberglow Outdoor Resort, nestled in North Carolina's Blue Ridge Mountains, offers unique lodging options such as treehouses, yurts, vintage trailers, and RV sites, blending outdoor adventure with modern comfort. The resort features amenities including a playground, pickleball court, and dog park, making it the perfect base for exploring nearby attractions or enjoying a peaceful, nature-filled retreat.

## **Emberglow is Open and Safe**

While many areas of Western North Carolina were affected by the hurricane, Emberglow Outdoor Resort sustained only minor damage, and cleanup is nearly complete. The roads leading to the resort are clear and safe, and we can provide guests with the best routes to use. Most of the resort, including lodging, amenities, and RV sites, is fully operational. However, access to the woods and trails will remain restricted until tree clearing is finished to ensure guest safety.

## **Supporting Our Community**

Now more than ever, we encourage tourists to visit our part of North Carolina. By staying with us and supporting local businesses, you can help the region recover economically from the damage caused by Hurricane Helene. Our website includes a list of open businesses and attractions that are ready to welcome you. Your visit will not take away resources from locals; rather, it will help sustain businesses and keep local residents employed.

#### Fall in Western North Carolina



Fall is the perfect time to experience the beauty of Western North Carolina. With cooler temperatures and vibrant autumn colors, it's an ideal destination for families, couples, and outdoor adventurers alike. We are now accepting reservations for the upcoming season, including two exciting Halloween weekends! If your plans to stay at another NC campground were disrupted by the hurricane, we invite you to explore everything we have to offer.

#### **Basecamp for Relief Workers**

In addition to welcoming guests, we are offering full hook-up RV sites and lodging for relief workers and volunteers assisting with recovery efforts. If you or your group needs a place to stay while aiding in relief and cleanup, please contact us at frontdesk@emberglowoutdoorresort.com. We are also actively identifying areas in need of assistance and directing volunteers accordingly. For more information on how to volunteer, please reach out to stephanie@emberglowoutdoorresort.com.

Help our area recover by booking your stay at Emberglow Outdoor Resort. We are open and eager to welcome guests for the fall season. For more information and to view a list of local businesses and attractions, please visit our website. Together, we can help restore the beauty of Western North Carolina and support our community during this time of need.

###

**Emberglow Outdoor Resort**, located in the foothills of Western North Carolina, offers a unique blend of glamping, camping, and RVing experiences. Designed for nature lovers and adventure seekers, Emberglow combines modern amenities with the breathtaking beauty of the Blue Ridge Mountains. Whether you're looking for a family-friendly getaway or a peaceful retreat in nature, Emberglow has something for everyone. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.emberglowoutdoorresort.com">www.emberglowoutdoorresort.com</a>.